Travel and Hospitality Expenses

February 2024
CDEV Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Elizabeth Wademan 12 December, 2023 Holiday Employee Event 2,229.21
Russ Wenman 15 - 16 January, 2024 Business Meetings 3,241.70
5,470.91
CHHC Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
John Gerlach 23 - 25 January, 2024 Hibernia - Operational/Technical Meetings 4,152.33

Total

4,152.33




Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses
February 2024

CDEYV Officers

Elizabeth Wademan
President & Chief Executive Officer, Toronto

Purpose Holiday Employee Event
Date(s) 12 December, 2023
Destination City Toronto, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other: Christmas event for the employees

Total

2,229.21
2,229.21

Russ Wenman
Vice President & Head of Execution and Advisory, Toronto

Purpose Business Meetings
Date(s) 15 - 16 January, 2024
Destination City Calgary, AB

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other Travel:

Total

2,727.48
240.52
242.44

10.92
20.34
3,241.70

CHHC Officers

John Gerlach
Vice President, Operations, Calgary

Purpose Hibernia - Operational/Technical Meetings

Date(s) 23 - 25 January, 2024
Destination City St. John's, NL

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other: Hospitality

Total

3,398.00
195.25
294.42
206.85

57.81

4,152.33
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