## Travel and Hospitality Expenses February 2024

CDEV Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Elizabeth Wademan	12 December, 2023	Holiday Employee Event	2,229.21
Russ Wenman	15 - 16 January, 2024	Business Meetings	3,241.70

5,470.91

CHHC Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
John Gerlach	23 - 25 January, 2024	Hibernia - Operational/Technical Meetings	4,152.33
Total			4,152.33

## Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses February 2024

## **CDEV Officers**

Elizabeth Wademan		
President & Chief Executive Officer, Toronto		
Purpose	Holiday Employee Event	
Date(s)	12 December, 2023	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and Incidentals		
Other: Christmas event for the employees		2,229.21
Total		2,229.21

Russ Wenman				
Vice President & Head of Execution and Advisory, Toronto				
Purpose	Business Meetings			
Date(s)	15 - 16 January, 2024			
Destination City	Calgary, AB			
Airfare		2,727.48		
Other Transportation		240.52		
Accommodation		242.44		
Meals and Incidentals		10.92		
Other Travel:		20.34		
Total		3,241.70		

## **CHHC Officers**

John Gerlach	
Vice President, Operations, Calgary	
Purpose	Hibernia - Operational/Technical Meetings
Date(s)	23 - 25 January, 2024
Destination City	St. John's, NL
Airfare	3,398.00
Other Transportation	195.25
Accommodation	294.42
Meals and Incidentals	206.85
Other: Hospitality	57.81
Total	4,152.33